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Somos una empresa de tecnología que nace con el propósito de convertirse en el 
referente tecnológico de la República Dominicana. 

La experiencia acumulada durante más de 20 años de nuestros ingenieros nos 
permiten ser una pieza determinante en la Consultoría y Asesoría del Diseño e 
implementación de las distintas Infraestructuras Tecnológicas que soportan las 

operaciones del negocio. 

Quienes Somos….
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Nuestra Misión y Visión nos explican…

Liderar la Transformación Digital de la
República Dominicana, acercando las
últimas tendencias de tecnología a
nuestro proceso de desarrollo cultural
y social.

Ser la empresa independiente de
Tecnología Digital más importante del país,
aportando recursos de vanguardia que
motoricen la eficiencia en los procesos y en
la economía de nuestros clientes.

´ ´
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Proceso JCE-CCC-CP-2022-0025

Adquisición de la Solución de Sensores NetBotz de APC



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC NBRK0750

Item 1 – Cantidad 3

NetBotz Rack Monitor 750

NetBotz Rack Monitor 750 proporciona vigilancia 
integrada, detección, control de acceso y alertas 
avanzadas para entornos de TI de todos los tamaños, 
desde redes perimetrales de un solo rack hasta grandes 
centros de datos.

Cantidad de puertos para sensor universal: 6
Cantidad de sensores admitidos: 12
Cantidad de sensores universales admitidos: 78
Cantidad de cámaras admitidas: 4
Color: Negro
Altura: 4.3 cm
Anchura: 43.2 cm
Profundidad: 17.8 cm
Peso del producto: 2.45 kg

Equipos Propuestos 



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC NBPD0165

Item 2 - Cantidad 6

NetBotz Camara Pod 165

Image Sensor: 1/3" Progressive CMOS
Effective Pixels: 2688(H) x 1520(V)
Minimum Illumination - Color: 0.1 lux
Minimum Illumination - B/W: 0.01 lux
Shutter Speed: 1 ~1/10000 sec.
Focal Length: 2.8mm
Field of View: 100°
Audio: Embedded Microphone & Speaker
Motion Detection: On / Off / Masking (configured via NetBotz 750 UI)
Management Interface: NetBotz 750

APC NBPD0150

Item 3-Cantidad 4

Netbotz Rack Sensor Pod 150

Sensor optimizado para montaje en rack; admite 6 sensores 
universales.
Número de unidad de rack: 1U
Sensor de temperatura y humedad
Altura: 4.3 cm
Anchura: 33.7 cm
Profundidad: 4.3 cm
Peso del producto: 0.61 kg
Ubicación de montaje: Frontal

Equipos Propuestos 



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC NBES0306

Item 4 - Cantidad 2

NetBotz Vibration Sensor - 12 ft.

Sensor universal que detecta vibraciones en los racks que puedan 
indicar el movimiento de activos informáticos.

Profundidad: 12.1 cm
Altura: 2.5 cm
Peso del producto: 0.13 kg
Anchura: 11.7 cm

Equipos Propuestos 



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC NBES0304

Item 5 - Cantidad 4

NetBotz Dry Contact Cable - 15 ft.

Sensor universal que monitorea sensores de contactos secos de otros 
proveedores.
Altura: 1.9 cm
Anchura: 14.6 cm
Profundidad: 18.7 cm
Peso del producto: 0.15 kg

APC NBES0313

Item 6 – Cantidad 10

NetBotz Door Switch Sensors (2) for an APC Rack - 12 ft.

Sensor universal que monitorea el acceso a los gabinetes NetShelter SX.
Tiempo de Entrega

Peso del producto: 0.09 kg
Mounting preference: Middle

Equipos Propuestos 



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC NBES0305

Item 7 – Cantidad 2

NetBotz 0-5V Cable - 15 ft.

Sensor universal que monitorea sensores analógicos de 0-5 V de otros 
proveedores.

Altura: 1.9 cm
Anchura: 14.6 cm
Profundidad: 18.7 cm
Peso del producto: 0.15 kg

APC NBES0307

Item 8 – Cantidad 4

NetBotz Smoke Sensor - 10 ft.

Sensor universal que detecta humo en espacios informáticos. Este 
sensor complementa el sistema de seguridad existente.

Altura: 13.2 cm
Anchura: 17.5 cm
Profundidad: 16.8 cm
Peso del producto: 0.7 kg

Equipos Propuestos 



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC NBES0308

Item 9 – Cantidad 2

NetBotz Leak Rope Sensor - 20 ft..

Con función de detección temprana de fluidos en toda el área del 
centro de datos o la sala de gestión de redes. 

Profundidad: 16.1 cm
Altura: 7 cm
Peso del producto: 0.44 kg
Anchura: 17.1 cm

APC AP9324

Item 10 – Cantidad 2

APC Alarm Beacon

Notifique al personal rápidamente sobre situaciones críticas con una 
señal de alarma visible. Compatible con determinados dispositivos 
NetBotz.

Número de unidad de rack: 0U
Color: Negro Naranja
Altura: 8.6 cm
Anchura: 8.5 cm
Profundidad: 8.5 cm
Peso del producto: 0.3 kg
mounting preference: Upper

Equipos Propuestos 



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC AP9475

Item 11 – Cantidad 1

StruxureWare Data Center Expert Enterprise

StruxureWare Data Center Expert Enterprise permite el uso de hasta 
4025 dispositivos y 250 cámaras de vigilancia.

Número de unidad de rack: 2U
Número de cables: 2
Protocolos del puerto de comunicación: DNS, HTTP, HTTPS, SMTP, 
Mensaje de texto, SNMP, SSL, TCP/IP
Equipo suministrado: 1 Licencia de vigilancia para 1 nodo, Licencia para 
25 nodos, DC con software, Dispositivo servidor, Manual de usuario, 
Guía de instalación
Capacidad de memoria: 4 GB/5 x 300 GB RAID-5 disponibles para 
almacenamiento de datos
Color: Plateado
Altura: 8.9 cm
Anchura: 48.3 cm
Profundidad: 48.3 cm
Peso del producto: 25 kg

Equipos Propuestos 



Marca Modelo Descripción

APC AP9484

Item 12 – Cantidad 1

Data Center Expert Support Enterprise 1 Year

El modelo AP9484 ha sido descontinuado, fue  
reemplazado por el modelo WMS1YRENT que estamos 
incluyendo en nuestra propuesta.

El contrato de soporte técnico para software brinda
soporte técnico telefónico las 24 horas del día, los 7 días
de la semana, todas las actualizaciones de software
disponibles durante el período de vigencia del contrato y
desarrollo de soporte para dispositivos SNMP de diversos
fabricantes. Se requiere un contrato de soporte técnico
para software independiente para cada dispositivo
servidor y licencia de InfraStruXure Central que se

adquieran.

Equipos Propuestos 



Descripción del Servicio SERVICIO INCLUYE:

Servicio de Instalación en Sede Central

Item 13 – Cantidad 1

-Traslado de Equipos a Sede Central
-Instalación de Appliances y Sensores
-Configuración de Parámetros
-Configuración de Políticas 
-Configuración de Notificaciones
-Entrenamiento Personal

Servicio de Instalación en Centro Alterno de La 
Romana

Item 14 – Cantidad 1

-Traslado de Equipos a Centro Alterno de La Romana
-Instalación de Appliances y Sensores
-Configuración de Parámetros
-Configuración de Políticas 
-Configuración de Notificaciones
-Entrenamiento Personal

Servicios
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Certificación de APC



Condiciones de Pago
Crédito 30 Días desde la Fecha de Entrega de los Productos 
y/o Servicios de Instalación requeridos en Sede Central y Sede
de La Romana, lo que ocurra primero.

Tiempo de Entrega De 6 a 8 Semanas desde la Recepción de la Orden de Compra.

Garantía Uno (1) Año de Garantía en Partes y Servicios.

Nota:

Digital City está considerando en su propuesta todos los 
elementos necesarios para asegurar el funcionamiento de la 
solución.

Términos y Condiciones
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A qué nos dedicamos en Digital City?....



• Solución Solar para  Empresas
• Inversores Centrales

• Inversores Solares

• Kits Solares

• Sistema Almacenamiento Energía BESS

• Baterías LiFePO4

• Automatización

• Seguridad Física

• Seguridad Lógica

• Conectividad

• Infraestructura Lógica de Datos

• Infraestructura Física de Datos

EMPRESA DIGITAL



CIUDAD DIGITAL

• Alumbrado Público

• Alumbrado Fotovoltaico

• Energía Fotovoltaica

• Almacenamiento de Energía

• Sistema +Sense

• Video Advance

• Sistema LuxControl2

• Conectividad

• Movilidad
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¿Qué 
nos    

Mueve?
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Make it Easy!

Amigable

Flexible

Simple

Posible

Cercano

Real

Asequible
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Make it
Right!

Transparencia 

Honestidad 

Responsabilidad 

Excelencia 
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Make it Great!

Genuino Elegante Extraordinario Trascendente



GRACIAS
FRANCISCO.MONTERO@DIGITALCITYCOMPANY.COM

+1 849-915-6807



 

Internal 

 

Miami, 10 de octubre de 2022 

 

JCE-CCC-CP-2022-0025 

Adquisición de la solución de sensores NetBotz de APC 

Junta Central Electoral 

 

American Power Conversion (“APC”) diseña, desarrolla, fabrica y comercializa soluciones de administración y protección de 

energía para aplicaciones electrónicas, informáticas y de comunicaciones en todo el mundo. APC comercializa sus productos entre 

empresas, oficinas pequeñas y oficinas en el hogar, y usuarios particulares de todo el mundo por medio de diversos canales de 

distribución. APC trabaja en estrecha colaboración con sus canales de distribución y les brinda respaldo. 

La intención de la presente carta es verificar que Digital City Company SRL, es revendedor autorizado de los productos APC. 

APC cuenta con una serie de programas y técnicas para brindar respaldo a sus canales de distribución y revendedores. 

Dicho respaldo está supeditado a las siguientes condiciones: (i) a menos que se haya celebrado un contrato marco entre APC y el 

revendedor autorizado, todas las ventas de productos APC estarán sujetas a los términos y condiciones estándares de venta de los 

productos APC (http://www.apcc.com/corporate/legal/legal_order.cfm); y (ii) el cumplimiento por parte de Digital City Company 

SRL de todas las normas y leyes civiles y penales locales, provinciales, estatales y nacionales aplicables. Los revendedores 

autorizados de APC tienen la responsabilidad de acordar términos y condiciones con su propio revendedor autorizado o usuarios 

finales de acuerdo con estas condiciones. 

En ninguna circunstancia, podrá interpretarse que la presente declaración le otorga a Digital City Company SRL, facultades o 

autoridad para obligar a APC, o para asumir responsabilidad u obligaciones o actuar en nombre de APC. Si bien APC les 

proporciona a sus revendedores orientación general para que puedan cubrir el alcance de los trabajos encomendados de manera 

satisfactoria para APC, el revendedor es responsable en última instancia de dirigir y controlar el cumplimiento de las tareas y el 

alcance de los trabajos encomendados, de acuerdo con los términos y condiciones del contrato que haya celebrado con su propio 

revendedor autorizado o usuario final. 

Esta carta es válida hasta, 31 diciembre 2022. 

Atentamente, 

 

 

 

Miguel Villa 

Miguel.Villa@se.com 

Account Manager Miami Exporters 

Secure Power Division 

APC by Schneider Electric 

 

 



Product data sheet
Specifications

Data Center Expert Enterprise
Appliance
AP9475

Overview
Presentation StruxureWare Data Center Expert Enterprise scales up to 4025 devices and 250 surveillance cameras.

Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks

Main
Number of rack unit 2U

Number of cables 2

Communication Port Protocol DNS
HTTP
HTTPS
SMTP
SMS
SNMP
SSL
TCP/IP

Provided Equipment 1 Node Surveillance License Key
25-Node license key
CD with software
Server appliance
User Manual
Installation guide

General
Operating System Windows 7

Windows 8
Windows Vista
Windows XP
Windows XP Professional SP1
Windows XP Professional SP2

Memory capacity 4GB/5 x 300GB RAID-5 available for data storage

Physical
Color Silver

Height 3.50 in (8.9 cm)

Width 19.02 in (48.3 cm)

Depth 19.02 in (48.3 cm)

Net Weight 55.12 lb(US) (25 kg)

Mounting Location Front

Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Rack-mounted
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Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

50…95 °F (10…35 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 5…90 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

-40…158 °F (-40…70 °C)

Storage altitude 0…30000 ft (0.00…9144.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 5…95 %

Communications & Management
Communication Network Type RJ-45 10/100 Base-T

USB

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304246039

Package 1 Weight 87.19 lb(US) (39.55 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 15.00 in (38.1 cm)

Package 1 Width 24.76 in (62.9 cm)

Package 1 Length 35.98 in (91.4 cm)

Offer Sustainability
EU RoHS Directive Under investigation

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022



Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Camera Pod 165
NBPD0165

Overview
Lead time Usually in Stock

Physical
Color Black

Depth 1.50 in (3.8 cm)

Height 3.80 in (9.651 cm)

Mounting Location Top

Net Weight 0.26 lb(US) (0.12 kg)

Width 2.20 in (5.6 cm)

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Relative Humidity 10…90 % non-condensing

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304347514

Package 1 Weight 1.10 lb(US) (0.5 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 6.50 in (16.5 cm)

Package 1 Width 6.26 in (15.9 cm)

Package 1 Length 3.78 in (9.6 cm)

SCC14 10731304347511

Offer Sustainability
EU RoHS Directive Under investigation
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Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Rack Sensor Pod 150
NBPD0150

Overview
Presentation Sensor pod optimized for rack mounting that supports 6 Universal Sensors.

Lead time Usually in Stock

Main
Number of rack unit 1U

Provided Equipment Cable ties
Documentation CD
Installation guide
Temperature/Humidity Sensor

Physical
Height 1.69 in (4.3 cm)

Width 13.27 in (33.7 cm)

Depth 1.69 in (4.3 cm)

Net Weight 1.34 lb(US) (0.61 kg)

Mounting Location Front

Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Rack-mounted

Conformance
Standards FCC Part 15 class A

ICES-003

Product Certifications AS/NZS 3548 (C-Tick) Class A
CE
GOST
NOM
VCCI Class A

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)
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Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304260257

Package 1 Weight 4.01 lb(US) (1.82 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 2.52 in (6.4 cm)

Package 1 Width 17.99 in (45.7 cm)

Package 1 Length 8.74 in (22.2 cm)

Offer Sustainability
EU RoHS Directive Compliant

EU RoHS Declaration

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=NBPD0150_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=NBPD0150_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Door Switch Sensor for
an APC Rack - 62 in. (used with
NetBotz Wireless Sensor Pod 180)
NBES0313

Overview
Lead time Usually in Stock

Main
Provided Equipment Door sensor

Installation guide

Physical
Net Weight 0.20 lb(US) (0.09 kg)

Mounting preference Middle

Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304293705

Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE

Package 1 Length 9.02 in (22.9 cm)

Number of Units in Package 1 1

Package 1 Width 6.42 in (16.3 cm)

Package 1 Height 1.81 in (4.6 cm)

Package 1 Weight 0.44 lb(US) (0.2 kg)
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Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which is

known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=NBES0313_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=NBES0313_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Leak Rope Sensor - 20 ft.
NBES0308

Overview
Presentation Provides early detection of fluid in your data center or network closet along the entire length.

Compatible with select NetBotz appliances.

Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks

General
Provided Equipment Cable ties

Physical
Depth 6.34 in (16.1 cm)

Height 2.76 in (7 cm)

Net Weight 0.97 lb(US) (0.44 kg)

Width 6.73 in (17.1 cm)

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304262817

Package 1 Weight 1.15 lb(US) (0.52 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 2.80 in (7.1 cm)

Package 1 Width 9.21 in (23.4 cm)

Package 1 Length 6.42 in (16.3 cm)
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Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which is

known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

EU RoHS Directive Under investigation

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022



Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Smoke Sensor - 10 ft.
NBES0307

Overview
Presentation Universal Sensor that detects smoke in IT spaces. This sensor supplements the existing life safety

system already in place.

Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks

Main
Provided Equipment Cable ties

Rack Mounting brackets

Physical
Height 5.20 in (13.2 cm)

Width 6.89 in (17.5 cm)

Depth 6.61 in (16.8 cm)

Net Weight 1.54 lb(US) (0.7 kg)

Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304262824

Package 1 Weight 2.16 lb(US) (0.98 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 5.98 in (15.2 cm)
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Package 1 Width 12.28 in (31.2 cm)

Package 1 Length 8.50 in (21.6 cm)

Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which is

known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=NBES0307_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=NBES0307_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Vibration Sensor - 12 ft.
NBES0306

Overview
Presentation Universal Sensor that detects vibration in racks that may indicate movement of IT assets.

Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks

General
Provided Equipment Cable ties

Physical
Depth 4.76 in (12.1 cm)

Height 0.98 in (2.5 cm)

Net Weight 0.29 lb(US) (0.13 kg)

Width 4.61 in (11.7 cm)

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304262831

Package 1 Weight 0.55 lb(US) (0.25 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 1.89 in (4.8 cm)

Package 1 Width 9.13 in (23.2 cm)

Package 1 Length 6.46 in (16.4 cm)
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Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which is

known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=NBES0306_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=NBES0306_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz 0-5V Cable - 15 ft.
NBES0305

Overview
Presentation Universal Sensor that monitors third-party 0–5V analog sensors.

Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks

Main
Provided Equipment Cable ties

Physical
Height 0.75 in (1.9 cm)

Width 5.75 in (14.6 cm)

Depth 7.36 in (18.7 cm)

Net Weight 0.33 lb(US) (0.15 kg)

Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304263586

Package 1 Weight 0.60 lb(US) (0.27 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 1.89 in (4.8 cm)

Package 1 Width 9.13 in (23.2 cm)
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Package 1 Length 6.46 in (16.4 cm)

Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which is

known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=NBES0305_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=NBES0305_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Dry Contact Cable - 15 ft.
NBES0304

Overview
Presentation Universal Sensor that monitors third-party dry contact state sensors.

Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks

Main
Provided Equipment Cable ties

Physical
Height 0.75 in (1.9 cm)

Width 5.75 in (14.6 cm)

Depth 7.36 in (18.7 cm)

Net Weight 0.33 lb(US) (0.15 kg)

Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304263579

Package 1 Weight 0.60 lb(US) (0.27 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 1.89 in (4.8 cm)

Package 1 Width 9.13 in (23.2 cm)
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Package 1 Length 6.46 in (16.4 cm)

Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which is

known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=NBES0304_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=NBES0304_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Door Switch Sensors (2) for
an APC Rack - 12 ft.
NBES0303

Overview
Presentation Universal Sensor that monitors access to NetShelter SX Enclosures.

Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks

Main
Provided Equipment Cable ties

Product Compatibility 4 - 20mA Sensor
Rack Sensor Pod 150
Room Sensor Pod 155
Sensor Pod 120
NetBotz USB Camera Pod
Pelco IP110-CHV9

General
Display Resolution Up to 640x480

External Sensor Connection
Type

Alarm Beacon 1
PS2 mini-DIN

APC Universal Sensors
Supported

Door contact
Humidity
Smoke
Temperature

Number of Universal Sensor
Ports

2

Number of Sensor Pods
Supported

0

Number of Universal Sensors
Supported

0

Sensor Humidity Range 10…90 % +/- 5 % non-condensing RH

Number of Cameras Supported 4 Networked
4

Sensor Temperature Range 1.6...48.8 °C +/- 1 °C
35...120 °F

Physical
Height 0.75 in (1.9 cm)

Width 5.75 in (14.6 cm)

Depth 7.36 in (18.7 cm)

Net Weight 0.82 lb(US) (0.37 kg)
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Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable

Output
Number of port 0

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…113 °F (0…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304262855

Package 1 Weight 1.08 lb(US) (0.49 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 1.89 in (4.8 cm)

Package 1 Width 9.13 in (23.2 cm)

Package 1 Length 6.46 in (16.4 cm)

Offer Sustainability
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which is

known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=NBES0303_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=NBES0303_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

APC Alarm Beacon
AP9324

Overview
Presentation Quickly notify personnel of critical situations with a visible alarm signal. Compatible with select NetBotz

appliances.

Lead time Usually in Stock

Main
Number of rack unit 0U

Provided Equipment Installation guide

Physical
Color Black

Orange

Height 3.39 in (8.6 cm)

Width 3.35 in (8.5 cm)

Depth 3.35 in (8.5 cm)

Net Weight 0.66 lb(US) (0.3 kg)

Mounting preference Upper

Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

-4…113 °F (-20…45 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

-13…149 °F (-25…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304209409

Package 1 Weight 0.75 lb(US) (0.34 kg)
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Packing Units
Package 1 Height 3.82 in (9.7 cm)

Package 1 Width 3.90 in (9.9 cm)

Package 1 Length 4.02 in (10.2 cm)

Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration

REACh free of SVHC Yes

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration

WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins.

Take-back Take-back program available

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace

   

2 Oct 11, 2022

https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_enDocType=REACh+Declaration&p_Doc_Ref=AP9324_REACH_DECLARATION&p_FileName=AP9324_REACH_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf
https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_Doc_Ref=AP9324_ROHS_DECLARATION&p_FileName=AP9324_ROHS_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf


Product data sheet
Specifications

NetBotz Rack Monitor 750
NBRK0750

Overview
Presentation The NetBotz Rack Monitor 750 provides integrated surveillance,sensing, access control, and advanced

alerting for IT environmentsof all sizes, from single-rack edge networks to large data centers.

Lead time Usually in Stock

Main
Number of rack unit 1U

Communication Port Protocol A-Link
DHCP
HTTPS
IPv4
SNMP v1
SNMP v3
SSH v2
TCP/IP

Provided Equipment Rack Mounting brackets
Temperature/Humidity Sensor
USB cable

Product Compatibility Rack Sensor Pod 150
Room Sensor Pod 155

General
Camera Frame Rate Up to 30fps

Display Resolution Up to 1280x1024

APC Universal Sensors
Supported

0-5V
Door contact
Dry Contact
Humidity
Smoke
Fluid Spot Leak
Temperature
Vibration

Number of Universal Sensor
Ports

6

Number of Sensor Pods
Supported

12

Number of Universal Sensors
Supported

78

Number of Cameras Supported 4

Physical
Color Black
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Height 1.69 in (4.3 cm)

Width 17.01 in (43.2 cm)

Depth 7.01 in (17.8 cm)

Net Weight 5.40 lb(US) (2.45 kg)

Mounting Location Front
Rear

Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Rack-mounted

Mounting position Horizontal

Conformance
Standards CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-03

FCC Part 15 class A
ICES-003
UL 60950-1

Product Certifications 2014/30/EU
AS/NZS 3548 (C-Tick) Class A
CE
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
VCCI Class A

Environmental
Ambient Air Temperature for
Operation

32…104 °F (0…40 °C)

Operating altitude 0...10000 ft

Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Ambient Air Temperature for
Storage

5…149 °F (-15…65 °C)

Storage altitude 0…50000 ft (0.00…15240.00 m)

Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %

Communications & Management
Communication Network Type RJ-45 10/100/1000 Base-T

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304344407

Package 1 Weight 9.19 lb(US) (4.17 kg)

Packing Units
Package 1 Height 4.76 in (12.1 cm)

Package 1 Width 20.98 in (53.3 cm)

Package 1 Length 12.52 in (31.8 cm)

Offer Sustainability
EU RoHS Directive Under investigation

   

2 Oct 11, 2022



Product data sheet
Specifications

Data Center Expert Support
Enterprise 1 Year
WMS1YRENT

Overview
Presentation The Software Support Contract provides 24x7 telephone technical support, all software updates that

are available during the term of the contract and development of multi-vendor snmp device support.
An individual software support contract is required for each StruxureWare Data Center Expert server
appliance and license purchased.

Lead time Usually in Stock

General
Provided Equipment 1 Year contract

Offer Sustainability
EU RoHS Directive Not applicable, out of EU RoHS legal scope
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